Stocks and Securities

Aditya Birla Money Ltd.
(A subsidiary of Aditya Birla Capital Ltd.)



PROTECTING INVESTING FINANCING ADVISING

Ref: SECTL/2024 – 40 April 05, 2024

BSE Limited Phiroze Jeejeebhoy Towers, Dalal Street, MUMBAI – 400 001 National Stock Exchange of India Limited Exchange Plaza, 5th Floor, Plot No. C/1, G-Block, Bandra-Kurla Complex, Bandra (East) MUMBAI - 400 051

Scrip Code: BSE - 532974 NSE - BIRLA MONEY

Sub: Annual Disclosure pursuant to the Securities and Exchange Board of India ("SEBI") Circular No. SEBI/HO/DDHS/CIR/P/2018/144 dated November 26, 2018, read with the SEBI Circular No. SEBI/HO/DDHS/DDHS-RACPOD1/P/CIR/2023/172 dated October 19, 2023.

Dear Sir/Madam,

We refer to SEBI Circular No. SEBI/HO/DDHS/CIR/P/2018/144 dated November 26, 2018, read with the SEBI Circular No. SEBI/HO/DDHS/DDHS-RACPOD1/P/CIR/2023/172 dated October 19, 2023, issued by SEBI in respect of 'Fund Raising by Issuance of Debt Securities by Large Entities' and Disclosures and Compliances thereof by such Large Corporates.

We hereby confirm that our Company, Aditya Birla Money Limited, does not have outstanding long-term borrowings of Rs.1000 crore or above as at March 31, 2024 and therefore **not a 'Large Corporate'** as per the aforesaid circular.

Therefore, the provisions of the Circulars do not apply to the Company.

This is for your information and record.

Thanking you,

Yours faithfully, For **Aditya Birla Money Limited**,

Manisha Lakhotia Company Secretary & Compliance Officer